
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 11.7 0.90 340.2 8,818 8,818 13,644 64.6

2 曇り 11.3 7.40 1,490.0 38,621 47,439 27,289 173.8

3 曇り 16.4 7.30 1,081.4 28,030 75,469 40,933 184.4

4 雨 16.9 0.10 376.9 9,769 85,238 54,577 156.2

5 曇り 13.3 2.10 719.8 18,657 103,895 68,221 152.3

6 曇り 8.4 0.00 199.3 5,166 109,061 81,866 133.2

7 雨 12.7 0.10 122.5 3,175 112,236 95,510 117.5

8 雪 3.3 0.00 1.7 44 112,280 109,154 102.9

9 雪 2.8 0.60 0.0 0 112,280 122,799 91.4

10 曇り 3.9 0.30 69.1 1,791 114,071 136,443 83.6

11 曇り 4.6 2.20 450.8 11,685 125,756 150,087 83.8

12 雪一時雨 9.9 0.20 381.9 9,899 135,655 163,731 82.9

13 雪一時雨 5.9 0.70 310.3 8,043 143,698 177,376 81.0

14 雪 5.1 0.20 215.1 5,575 149,273 191,020 78.1

15 雪 5.8 2.10 358.4 9,290 158,563 204,664 77.5

16 曇り 6.6 3.30 913.0 23,665 182,228 218,309 83.5

17 雨 6.5 0.00 213.2 5,526 187,754 231,953 80.9

18 雪 7.0 0.80 343.0 8,891 196,645 245,597 80.1

19 雪のち雨 7.7 0.00 75.5 1,957 198,602 259,241 76.6

20 雨 8.2 1.10 530.3 13,745 212,347 272,886 77.8

21 曇り 9.0 7.60 1,359.7 35,243 247,590 286,530 86.4

22 曇り 10.7 1.40 658.6 17,071 264,661 300,174 88.2

23 曇り 7.5 3.20 614.3 15,923 280,584 313,819 89.4

24 雪 6.8 0.60 406.1 10,526 291,110 327,463 88.9

25 雪のち雨 5.2 0.00 108.3 2,807 293,917 341,107 86.2

26 雨のち雪 8.6 0.00 151.0 3,914 297,831 354,751 84.0

27 雪 4.1 0.00 0.0 0 297,831 368,396 80.8

28 雪一時雨 2.1 1.00 0.0 0 297,831 382,040 78.0

29 雪 2.3 0.40 0.0 0 297,831 395,684 75.3

30 雪 2.5 0.50 0.0 0 297,831 409,329 72.8

31 雪 4.1 0.40 17.6 456 298,287 422,973 70.5

℃ h 11508.0

7.4 1.44 371.2

1.38 526.4  月目標値(/日) ¥13,644

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2018年12月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥298,287

実績平均(/日) ¥9,622
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